

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 798 of 2020****SANJAY *versus* SHRAWAN KUMAR****MAC/1052/2020****Order Sheet**

10.09.2025	Mr. Deepak Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Kunal Das and Mr. Rajendra Patel on behalf of Mr. Sunil Sahu, learned counsel for the respective respondents. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 13th October, 2025. Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till then. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	