

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 798 of 2020****SANJAY *versus* SHRAWAN KUMAR****MAC/1052/2020****Order Sheet**

25/03/2026	Mr. Sumit Shrivastava, Advocate for the claimants. Mr. Raghvendra Verma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the insurance company. Mr. Kunal Das, Advocate for the owner and driver of the offending vehicle. As prayed, list date after tomorrow (i.e. 27.03.2026). sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
s@if	